

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6465 of 2025

=====

TAUSIF SABIR MALEK
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAIFRAZ HAVEWALLA(3982) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 05/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Virat Popat submits that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant, and as such, requests for some time. Hence, re-list this matter on 08.05.2025

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID